

## RESOLUTION No.\_\_\_\_

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

## RESOLUTION TO FORMALLY PARTICIPATE IN THE RESULTS FIRST INITIATIVE

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada, desires to work with the California State Association of Counties (CSAC) in partnership with the Pew-MacArthur Results First Initiative; and

WHEREAS, through this partnership Nevada County will gain a better understanding of the available evidence associated with programs currently being implemented in the County and other evidence based and evidence informed programs that could be considered for implementation; and

WHEREAS, this new partnership will contribute to the vision The Board of Supervisors seek to support the Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) in prudent policy and budget decisions; and

WHEREAS, this partnership will help create a baseline of currently funded programs to better understand our county's needs; and

WHEREAS, we look forward to building on our past success as we leverage the Results First Initiative's expertise to make the services provided to our residents more effective.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Probation Officer is authorized on behalf of this Governing Board to partner with CSAC and sign related agreements if necessary with the CSAC, including any amendments thereof. We resolve to utilize the comprehensive resources available through Results First to:

- Develop a comprehensive list of programing available in the community for justice involved individuals.
- Match available programing and what works by using the Results First Clearinghouse.
- Use the results to identify any service gaps in the community.
- Use the results to identify any service overlap in the community.
- Use the Results First Clearinghouse to develop effective programing in the institutions and the community.
- Use the information from the programing inventory to make funding decisions so that we can maximize scarce resources by getting the best return on investment.